RESOLUTION NO. 488

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany, Oregon, be and he is hereby authorized to accept a deed on behalf of the said City, for the extension of Oak Street, Sherman Street and 25th Avenue, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 6 of the Southern Addition to Morningside Tracts, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon;

thence Southerly along the East boundary of said Lot 6 a distance of 130 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 6:

thence North 89°37' West, 56.93 feet; thence Northeasterly to a point on the North line of Lot 6 which is 50 feet from the Northeast corner of Lot 6:

thence 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 5 of the Southern Addition to Morningside Tracts, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon;

thence Easterly 50 feet along the North line of said Lot 5;

thence South 1014' East 122.22 feet to the South boundary of Lot 5;

thence North 89°37' West 50.02 feet; thence North 1°14' West 121.11 feet along the West line of Lot 5 to the point of beginning.

Beginning at a point on the West line of, and 35.18 feet from the Northwest corner of Lot 9 of the Southern Addition to Morningside Tracts, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon;

thence North 89°06' East 134.29 feet to the East line of Lot 9;

thence Southerly 50 feet along the East line of Lot 9;

thence South 89°06' West 134.23 feet to the West line of Lot 9;

thence Northerly along the West line of Lot 9 to the point of beginning.

DATED THIS 11th day of July, 1958.

lox degiacied

Mayor